Distributor of Cypress Semiconductor: Excellent Integrated System Limited
Datasheet of CY28412OXC - IC CLK GEN CPU 400MHZ 2CIRC
Contact us: sales@integrated-circuit.com Website: www.integrated-circuit.com
Excellent Integrated System LimitedExcellent Integrated System Limited
Stocking DistributorStocking Distributor
Click to view price, real time Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:Click to view price, real time Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
Cypress SemiconductorCypress Semiconductor
CY28412OXCCY28412OXC

The following diagram shows the test load configuration for the
differential CPU and SRC outputs.
Ordering Information
Part Number Package Type Product Flow
Standard
CY28412OC 56-pin SSOP Commercial, 0° to 70°C
CY28412OCT 56-pin SSOP – Tape and Reel Commercial, 0° to 70°C
Lead-free
CY28412OXC 56-pin SSOP Commercial, 0° to 70°C
CY28412OXCT 56-pin SSOP – Tape and Reel Commercial, 0° to 70°C
C P U T
C P U C
3 3 Ω
3 3 Ω
4 9 .9 Ω
4 9 .9 Ω
M e a s u re m e n t
P o in t
2 p F
4 7 5 Ω
IR E F
M e a s u re m e n t
P o in t
2 p F
S R C T
S R C C
1 0 0 Ω  D iffe re n t ia lD O T 9 6 T
D O T 9 6 C
Figure 8. 0.7V Single-ended Load Configuration
2 .4 V
0 .4 V
3 .3 V
0 V
T R T F
1 .5 V
3 .3 V  s ig n a ls
T D C
- -
Figure 9. Single-ended Output Signals (for AC Parameters Measurement)
[+] Feedback
                            16 / 18                            16 / 18
Distributor of Cypress Semiconductor: Excellent Integrated System Limited
Datasheet of CY28412OXC - IC CLK GEN CPU 400MHZ 2CIRC
Contact us: sales@integrated-circuit.com Website: www.integrated-circuit.com
PRELIMINARY CY28412
Document #: 38-07612 Rev. *C Page 16 of 17
© Cypress Semiconductor Corporation, 2004. The information contained herein is subject  to change without notice. Cypress Semiconductor Corporation assumes no responsibility for the use
of any circuitry other than circuitry embodied in a Cypress product. Nor does it convey or imply any license under patent or other rights. Cypress products are not warranted nor intended to be
used for medical, life support, life saving, critical control or safety applications, unless pursuant to an express written agreement with Cypress. Furthermore, Cypress does not authorize its